Commissioner of Patents & T

FORM PTO-1619A



Washington, D.C. 2023

101769612 PATENTS ONLY

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCES

(Rev. 6-99) PATE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):					
X New 09/2//0/	CHONG, Hoon					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	KIM, Jong Gie					
Document ID #						
Correction of PTO Error						
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No					
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:					
Name: Hoseo University	X Assignment Merger					
Street Address: San 29-1, Sechul-Ri,	Security Agreement Change of Name					
Baebang-Myeon, Asan-Si	coounty / ignosmishic change of realine					
City: Chungcheongnam-Do	Other:					
State/Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 336-795	Execution Dates: 06182001					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?XYes	No					
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application,					
X the first execution date of the application is : 06	182001					
X the filing date of the application is: _06272001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
19/011000						
011811273						
6 Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 7. Number of applications and patents 1					
concerning this matter should be mailed:						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136						
or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	X Enclosed					
Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized					
Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P66834US0	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358					
Altorney Docket No. P66834030						
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE					
	JOE THIS OF ACE					
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.						
John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769	June 27, 2001					
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature Date					
Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: 2						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

JPH&S 103-11/99

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEE

2) Hoon CHONG 1136-1, Bono3-Dong, Ansan-Si, Kyeonggi-Do 425-818 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

> PATENT REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0847

	·	MIT	DSINIESOFF	AMERICA - ASSIG	NIVIENI		
1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	HOON CI	HONG			
		(2)	JONG G	IE KIM			
		(3)					
	•	(4)					
		(5)			,4		and
		(-,	to each of the unde	the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 rsigned, the receipt and s assigns, transfers and sets	sufficiency of which ar	i valuable cons e hereby ackr	iderations paid nowledged, the
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	HOSEO UI	NIVERSITY (s	ee attachment	(A.)	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of SAN 29	-1, SECHUL-RI	,BAEBANG-MY	EON, ASAI	N-SI
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		CHUNGCHI aUNIVERS	EONGNAM-DO 336 LTY	o-/95,REPU ofKOR	BLIC OF EA	KCKEA
			(hereinafter designat	ed as the Assignee) the encies and possessions, in th	ntire right, title and inte	rest for the Uni	ited States, its
(9) l	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E SYSTEM FOR S		ATION US	SING
			INTERNET				
			for which the undersi	gned has (have) executed ar			
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		•	ng been xexecktled filed on		1	(and assigned
interfere	3) The undersigned agree(s) to e	hereof a	nd to cooperate with the all papers and documen	Assignee in every way poss nts and perform any act whi	ible in obtaining evidenc	ce and going for	ward with such
United S	ns of the International Union for Proad 1 The undersigned agree(s) to pector 5) The undersigned hereby authorized resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) further the conflict herewith.	erform al orize(s) n or any	l affirmative acts which and request(s) the Concontinuing or divisional	may be necessary to obtain a missioner of Patents and T applications thereof to the	rademarks to issue any said Assignee, as Assi	y and all Letters gnee of the enti	Patents of the re interest, and
right to	6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, a				ent of the patent rights	assigned herei	n, including the
_	7) The undersigned hereby gran	t(s) the l	aw firm of Jacobson,	Price, Holman & Stem, PL			
	the power to insert on this assignmentation and Trademark Office for re			ich may be necessary or de	sirable in order to com	ply with the rule	es of the United
	n witness whereof, executed by the			posite the undersigned nan	ne(s).	21.01	
Date	JUNE 18,2001 Na	me of Ir	ventor <u>HOON</u>	CHONG	(110	<u>"</u>	(SEAL)
5 .4.	TIME 10 0001		TONO	typed name	sign	ature/	(SEAL)
Date	JUNE 18,2001 Na	ime of Ir	iventorJONG	typed name	sigh	ature	(SEAL)
Date	Na Na	me of Ir	nventor	bund name	eian		(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Ir	nventor	typed name	i sigit	ature	(SEAL)
				typed name	sign	ature	
Date	Na	ame of Ir	nventor	typed name	sign	ature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferab			ates Consul if signed abroa			igned. If not,
	e execution by the inventor(s) shou		nessed by at least two	· .		0 41	7711
Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet.		Witness	CHEON WOO	ONG JIN	$\frac{C}{M}$	· 0 -10	
		Witness	HYUN SIL	СНО	H. 5	· CHU	
			LAW	OFFICES OF			

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIBBILITY COMPANY

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0848

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA – ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENT A

(6) Name of Second Assignee:

Hoon CHONG

(7) Address of Second Assignee:

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

1136-1, Bono3-Dong, Ansan-Si,

Kyeonggi-Do 425-818 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(8) Legal Entity and Country:

A Citizen of Korea

REEL: 011940 FRAME: 0849